PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the application number previously recorded on Reel 018126 Frame 0955. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the application number was listed as "10/442,414" but should be08/815,361

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BELL ATLANTIC NETWORKS SERVICES, INC.	08/01/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verizon Services Corp.	
Street Address:	1310 North Courth House Road	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08815361

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)351-3665

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703.351.3586

Email: eden.stright@verizon.com

Correspondent Name: Eden Stright

Address Line 1: 1515 Courthouse Road, Suite 500 Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201-2909

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00-VE22.06CON1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eden U.I. Stright

Total Attachments: 1

source=Cert of Amendment Bell Atl Network Services Inc to VZ Services Corp 2000-08-01#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018230 FRAME: 0027

500148604

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:30 PM 07/26/2000 001379899 - 2019220

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF BELL ATLANTIC NETWORK SERVICES, INC.

Bell Atlantic Network Services, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation") does hereby certify that the amendment to the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation set forth in the following resolution, approved by the Corporation's Board of Directors and Sole Stockholder, was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware:

RESOLVED, that the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing Article 1 thereof so that, as amended, the Article shall be and read as follows:

"1 The name of the Corporation is Verizon Services Corp.
The date of filing its original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State was October 14, 1983."

This Certificate of Amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective on August 1, 2000.

BELL ATLANTIC NETWORK SERVICES, INC.

Barbara E. Grafton

Secretary

Dated:

RECORDED: 09/08/2006

July 21

, 2000

PATENT REEL: 018230 FRAME: 0028